

Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

I N T E R N A T I O N A L

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-040 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

## Ref. No. FFWPUI 2010-24

## To : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders

- From : FFWPU International Headquarters
- Date : 4.25 by the Heavenly Calendar (June 7, 2010)
- **Re.** : Name Change of FFWPU International Headquarters

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

During hoondokhwae at Cheon jeong Gung on 4.23 by the Heavenly Calendar, the True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind gave a new name to the FFWPU International Headquarters (World Mission Headquarters). This is to announce that the official name for FFWPU International Headquarters has been changed to "Tongilgyo International World Mission Headquarters" according to True Parents' words.

1. Before Change: FFWPU International Headquarters

2. After Change: Tongilgyo International, World Mission Headquarters

